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Tread 
depth
mm  
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Dual 
Spacing

mm  
inch

Cap.
 litre 

gallon

Measuring 
Recommended 

Rim

Other 
Approved Rims

XD MINEWORKS ** E4R
27.00 R 49 Tubeless

716130
83794

25
15.5

545
373

735
28.9

2672
105.2

1206
47.0

8068
318

66
83.2

892
35.1

1970
520.5

19.50/4.0[3.2] 19.50/4.0[2.7]

Bar 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5

Psi 51 58 65 73 80 87 94

STANDARD 16850 18550 20300 22050 24000 25500 27250

37154 40903 44762 48620 52920 56228 60086



MICHELIN® XDGRIP

MICHELIN® XDR®3

• Traction for Loose, Muddy Environments

• Star Rating: ***

• Tread Depth: 79.0 mm

Better Grip, Bigger Benefits

• Offers “Worry-Free” Maintenance

• Star Rating: **

• Tread Depth: 66.0 mm

Worry-Free Dependability 


