### **TYRE SPECIFICATIONS**

COMMERCIAL DESCRIPTION	CAI MSPN	Max. dist./hour km mile	ТКРН ТМРН	e mm inch	D mm inch	R' mm inch	RC mm inch	Tread depth mm 32nd	Dual Spacing mm inch	Cap. litre gallon	Measuring Recommended Rim	Other Approved Rims
XD MINEWORKS ** E4R 27.00 R 49 Tubeless	716130 83794	25 15.5	545 373	735 28.9	2672 105.2	1206 47.0	8068 318	66 83.2	892 35.1	1970 520.5	19.50/4.0[3.2]	19.50/4.0[2.7]
Bar	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5					
Psi	51	58	65	73	80	87	94					
Machine - Use (kg) (lbs)	TRANSPORT											
STANDARD	16850	18550	20300	22050	24000	25500	27250					
	37154	40903	44762	48620	52920	56228	60086					

<sup>\*</sup> Reference MICHELIN® Data Book 2019 for more information



Copyright ©2020 Michelin. All Rights Reserved.

The Michelin Man is a registered trademark owned by Michelin.





WORRY-FREE DEPENDABILITY











## A 49" TYRE THAT WORKS— WITHOUT HAVING TO WORRY



# MICHELIN'S COMPLETE 49" TYRE PORTFOLIO



The MICHELIN® XD MINEWORKS tyre is built to support mines, quarries and contractors who need reliable 49" tyres for their 100-ton dump trucks. Designed with a new tread pattern and tread depth, the MICHELIN XD MINEWORKS tyre offers worry-free dependability with minimal maintenance.





MINIMAL
MAINTENANCE
(designed to minimise the need to turn the tyre on the rim)

DESIGNED FOR "PEACE OF MIND"

NEW TREAD PATTERN FOR EVEN WEAR

NEW TREAD DEPTH FOR MINIMAL MAINTENANCE

No matter what your 100-ton application needs are, Michelin has the 49" tyre to keep your machines moving.



#### BEST PRODUCTIVITY / CPH

## **Long-Lasting Innovations**

- Choose: 10% Extra Speed, Load or Life
- Star Rating: \*\*\*
- Tread Depth: 90.0 mm



#### BEST TRACTION

## **Better Grip, Bigger Benefits**

- Traction for Loose, Muddy Environments
- Star Rating: \*\*\*
- Tread Depth: 79.0 mm



#### ENTRY HARD SOIL

## **Worry-Free Dependability**

- Offers "Worry-Free" Maintenance
- Star Rating:\*\*
- Tread Depth: 66.0 mm